STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint BERT HANSON, of Roseau, Minnesota, Special Assistant Attorney General, to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General, and to appear in, try, or otherwise lawfully dispose of the following three cases involving the State of Minnesota:

> Millie M. Berkman v. State of Minnesota and County of Roseau, et al., involving the W2E3 of Section 9, Township 160, Range 35, Roseau County, Minnesota;

C. E. Berkman, Administrator v. State of Minnesota and County of Roseau, et al., involving Lot 7 $(SW_4^1-SW_4^1)$ and the $SE_2^1-SW_4^1$ of Section 6, $NW_4^1-NE_4^1$ and $NE_4^1-NW_4^2$ of Section 7, all in Township 162, Range 35, Roseau County, Minnesota;

C. E. Berkman, Administrator v. State of Minnesota and County of Roseau et al., involving $E_2^1-NW_4^1$, $SW_4^1-NW_4^1$ and $NE_4^1-SW_4^1$ of Section 9, Township 162, Range 35, Roseau County, Minnesota.

The compensation of said BERT HANSON as such Special Assistant Attorney General of the State of Minnesota shall be fixed at the sum of twenty dollars per day.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 29th day of September, 1939.

J. A. A. BURNQUIST Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF ROSEAU

I, BERT HANSON, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General in the above entitled matters to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me, God.

Sur Adamso

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30thday of September , 1939.

SS

Tulan O Hagen Notary Public, Roseau County, Minn. My commission expires: mutioner U.S. Co Dist of (Notarial Seal)

8117